DME
TO ORDER: PHONE 800.376.7263 | FAX 440.572.4261 | COMPASSHEALTHBRANDS.COM
SPECIFICATIONS
Overall Width: 29" (W)
Seat Dimensions: 24" (W) x 13" (D)
Seat to Floor Height: 24”
Weight Capacity: 450 lb
Adjustable Handle
Height:
36"– 41"
Wheel Size: 10" (front)  8” (rear)
Product Weight: 23 lb
Carton Dimensions: 29.7" x 11.2" x 37.6"
Shipping Weight: 30.4 lb
Warranty: Limited Lifetime on Frame
Wear Components:  1 year
* Providers are responsible for determining appropriate billing codes for Medicare Program claims. This information is included for your convenience and is not intended, nor should it be considered billing advice.
FEATURES
•  Lightweight, aluminum frame with integrated suspension system is
durable for years of worry-free use.
•  10-inch front and 8-inch rear non-marring, heavy duty black wheels
with soft grip tires traverse almost any terrain.
•  Ergonomic handles – with top-down hidden braking system;
Adjustable height in one-inch increments from 36”- 41” with audible
“click” setting.
•  Comes with a 24” x 13” thickly padded seat with a handle to fold
and unfold side-to-side quickly and easily. This allows for the rollator
to maneuver through narrow hallways and doors.
•  Attractive front mesh tote attaches to the front of the frame for
carrying personal belongings. It is easily attached and detached and
can double as a shoulder bag when necessary.
• �Folds�up�quickly�and�easily�for�transport�or�storage.�Can�easily�fit�in�
vehicles, storage closet, or public transport.
Item # Description Color UPC UOM
RLVXR10CB Voyager XR Euro-Style Rollator Cobalt Blue 1/cs
Voyager XR Euro-Style Rollator Rose Gold 1/cs
•  Innovative design hides
brake lines for a clean look
while protecting from wear
and breakage
•  Shielded adjustable braking
mechanism offers excellent
durability and performance
•  Easy push button for
handle height adjustments
in 1” increments
•  Aluminum brake cable
conduit protects at the most
frequent breakage point
•  10-inch Front Caster
Reduces Resistance for
Easy Navigation
Voyager XR™
Euro-Style Rollator
The Voyager XR is a unique extra-rugged rollator that
accommodates a wide range of users. One of the
differentiating features of the rollator is that has a larger
stability and comfort as they operate the rollator as well
as both sit in and stand up from sitting in the seat. One of
the best features of the Voyager XR is the top-to bottom
protected braking system. With a shielded braking
mechanism, ergonomic hand grips, and hidden cable
management, the Voyager XR truly has it all!
COLORS
Cobalt Blue Rose Gold
Adjustable
Handle
Height
Top-to-Bottom
Protected Braking
Mechanism
Heavy Duty Steel
Front Fork and Caster
Assembly
Detachable
Nylon Mesh
Tote Bag
RLVXR10RG
weight compacity of 450 lbs. It also features a rear shock
absorbing system, which greatly improves our user’s
Rear Shock
Absorbing
Suspension
System
815067078639
815067078646